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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 7 and U Springboard

Corin Burrows-MacKley (2008) -- Crystal Palace Dc 1

100C 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 15.95 35.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 24.00 59.95  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   20.5 24.60 84.55  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 25.20 109.75  Forward Sit

100B 3 1.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   23.0 25.30 135.05  Forward Jump

Willow Eaglestone (2008) -- Crystal Palace Dc 2

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0   18.5 20.35 40.35  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 61.95  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 22.00 83.95  Forward Jump

200C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 107.35  Back Jump

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 22.20 129.55  Forward Sit

Gabrielle Habben (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 5.0 7.0 4.0   19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Fall

100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 20.00 39.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 61.50  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 78.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 21.00 99.00  Back Fall

100A 3 1.1 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 20.35 119.35  Forward Jump

Elizabeth Dudman (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

10B 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Fall

100C 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 14.00 30.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 49.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 65.50  Back Fall

100A 3 1.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.0 15.40 80.90  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 17.40 98.30  Back Jump

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Io Goode (2006) -- Crystal Palace Dc 1

101C 1 1.2 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.5 7.5   24.0 28.80 28.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 30.75 59.55  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 87.55  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 118.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 33.60 152.35  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 181.15  Inward Dive

Phoebe Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Dc 2

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 32.20 56.80  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 27.60 84.40  Forward Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 30.10 114.50  Back Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 26.60 141.10  Back Fall

401C 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 172.30  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Dc 3

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 30.80 56.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.0 31.50 88.10  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0   24.0 28.80 116.90  Forward Sit

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 26.40 143.30  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 8.0 8.5 7.5 9.0 8.5   25.0 27.50 170.80  Forward Jump

Natasha Tapster (2006) -- Star Diving Club 4

101C 1 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 28.60 56.20  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0   23.5 28.20 84.40  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 25.80 110.20  Forward Sit

100A 3 1.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 25.85 136.05  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   23.0 27.60 163.65  Back Jump

Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club 5

100A 1 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 9.0 8.5   26.0 26.00 26.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.5 7.5   23.5 23.50 49.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 24.60 74.10  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 27.60 101.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0   21.0 25.20 126.90  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 156.30  Back Fall

Mae Riley (2006) -- Crystal Palace Dc 6

100B 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Jump

200B 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0   24.0 24.00 48.00  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 69.00  Forward Fall

102C 1 1.3 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 29.25 98.25  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 28.80 127.05  Forward Fall

100B 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 21.45 148.50  Forward Jump

Sara Elgammel (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101A 1 1.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 24.60 46.05  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 64.55  Back Fall

10B 1 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 7.5 7.5   24.0 24.00 88.55  Forward Fall

10B 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 26.40 114.95  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 9.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 28.80 143.75  Forward Sit

Poppy Hawthorne (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

100B 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5   24.5 24.50 46.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 68.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 19.80 87.80  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 22.00 109.80  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 134.40  Forward Fall

Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 8.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 38.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 20.50 59.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 21.45 80.45  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.0 23.10 103.55  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 123.95  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0   21.0 21.00 39.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 20.00 59.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 17.60 77.10  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 22.00 99.10  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   20.0 24.00 123.10  Forward Fall

Imogen Friel (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100B 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 4.5   20.5 20.50 39.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 59.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 19.25 78.25  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 22.55 100.80  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 19.80 120.60  Forward Fall

Imogen Fitzsimmonds (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 38.00  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 56.00  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 18.50 74.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 21.50 96.00  Back Fall

100C 3 1.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 22.55 118.55  Forward Jump

Maisie Cooke (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix 13

101A 1 1.1 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 20.90 20.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 39.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 59.50  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 18.50 78.00  Back Jump

10B 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 18.60 96.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 21.60 118.20  Forward Sit

Chloe Mansfield (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 38.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 22.00 60.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 14.85 74.85  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 19.25 94.10  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 117.50  Forward Fall

Beth Broad (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 22.50 22.50  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 39.00  Forward Dive

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 18.50 57.50  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 20.00 77.50  Back Fall

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 96.00  Back Jump

100A 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 20.90 116.90  Forward Jump

Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 16

100B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 23.00 44.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.5 8.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   19.5 19.50 63.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 14.30 77.80  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 17.05 94.85  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 22.00 116.85  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Olivia Szymczak (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 17

100B 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 33.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 20.50 53.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 15.95 69.45  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.0 20.90 90.35  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 21.00 111.35  Forward Fall

Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18=

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Fall

100A 1 1.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 16.00 33.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 52.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 70.50  Back Fall

200A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 24.60 95.10  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 15.95 111.05  Forward Dive

Victoria-May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18=

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

10B 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 18.00 37.00  Forward Fall

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 55.00  Forward Jump

100A 3 1.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 19.25 74.25  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 20.00 94.25  Back Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 16.80 111.05  Back Jump

Alice Taylor (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix 20

100C 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 35.50  Back Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 53.50  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 15.95 69.45  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 19.25 88.70  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 7.0   15.5 18.60 107.30  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 4 / 18 06:56,  23 February 2015

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 7 and U Springboard

Ethan Spiers (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 4.5 7.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 15.50 35.50  Back Fall

100C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 53.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.0 17.60 70.60  Forward Dive

100A 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 20.90 91.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 6.0   19.5 19.50 111.00  Back Jump

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Dc 1

101C 1 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0   19.5 27.30 54.90  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 9.0 7.5 8.0   24.0 28.80 83.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0   21.0 29.40 113.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 26.60 139.70  Back Sit

201C 1 1.5 8.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 34.50 174.20  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0   20.5 30.75 57.15  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 26.65 83.80  Forward Somersault

11C 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.5 29.40 113.20  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 25.20 138.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 27.30 165.70  Back Sit

Jake Chandler (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.0 8.5   24.0 24.00 50.40  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 27.30 77.70  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 29.40 107.10  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 27.00 134.10  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 23.40 157.50  Forward Sit

Lucas Clayton (2007) -- Crystal Palace Dc 4

100C 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.0   21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.0   22.0 24.20 45.70  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 70.40  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.0   22.0 26.40 96.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.0   22.0 30.80 127.60  Back Fall

100C 3 1.1 7.0 7.5 8.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 24.20 151.80  Forward Jump

Louis John (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix 5

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 49.30  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 70.30  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 25.35 95.65  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 25.80 121.45  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 21.60 143.05  Forward Sit

Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

100B 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.5   23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.5 9.0 7.0 7.5 8.5   24.5 24.50 47.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 22.00 69.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.5   22.0 24.20 93.70  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 25.30 119.00  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 142.40  Forward Fall

Benjamin Prewer (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

100B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 9.0   23.0 23.00 44.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 20.00 64.00  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 7.0   21.0 25.20 89.20  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 112.00  Forward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 7.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 136.50  Back jump with half twist.

Archie Johnson (2006) -- Star Diving Club 8

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward Fall

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 25.35 45.85  Forward Somersault

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 7.5   20.5 24.60 70.45  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 25.20 95.65  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.0   18.5 22.20 117.85  Forward Sit

200A 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 134.05  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Thomas Gilson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

100B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 9.0 8.0 9.0   24.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 8.0   22.0 22.00 46.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 8.0   21.0 21.00 67.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 8.0   20.5 22.55 90.05  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   20.0 22.00 112.05  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 133.05  Forward Fall

Liam Richards (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 22.00 22.00  Back Fall

200C 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 39.50  Back Jump

100C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 60.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 22.20 82.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 6.0   21.0 25.20 107.90  Forward Sit

100C 3 1.1 7.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 22.55 130.45  Forward Jump

James Nicholson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100B 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.5 9.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   22.5 22.50 43.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 62.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 17.60 79.60  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 22.00 101.60  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 119.60  Forward Fall

Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

100C 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 18.00 39.00  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.5 17.50 56.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 4.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 76.00  Back Fall

100A 3 1.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 19.80 95.80  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 21.60 117.40  Back Jump

Jake Niziolek (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 19.50 37.00  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 17.50 54.50  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 18.00 72.50  Forward Dive

5201A 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 93.50  Back jump with half twist.

200A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 22.20 115.70  Back Jump

Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

100B 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward Jump

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 23.40 37.40  Forward Sit

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 13.50 50.90  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 17.60 68.50  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 18.15 86.65  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 25.20 111.85  Forward Fall

Archie Tye (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix 15

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 19.25 37.75  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 57.90  Forward Somersault

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 18.50 76.40  Forward Fall

10B 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 92.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 18.15 110.75  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Oliver Jackson (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix 16

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   18.0 21.60 38.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 14.00 52.10  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 13.20 65.30  Forward Sit

10B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 18.00 83.30  Forward Fall

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 100.80  Forward Jump

Charlie Rogers (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix 17

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 19.25 33.65  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 16.50 50.15  Back Fall

102C 1 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 12.35 62.50  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 82.90  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 14.30 97.20  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Maya Kutty (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.5 34.30 61.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 91.15  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 122.65  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 149.25  Back Sit

101C 3 1.4 7.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 6.5   22.5 31.50 180.75  Forward Dive

Isabel Holloway (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club #11790172

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 7.0   17.0 27.20 57.95  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.5   21.5 30.10 88.05  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 120.05  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 143.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 174.75  Back Fall

Scarlett Winter (2005) -- Star Diving Club 3

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 53.55  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 25.20 78.75  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.0   23.0 27.60 106.35  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 30.10 136.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 165.15  Back Sit

Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club #12166074

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 7.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 56.70  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 82.30  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 111.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 133.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.0 8.0 6.5 8.0 7.5   22.0 30.80 164.20  Back Fall

Millie Taylor (2005) -- Crystal Palace Dc 5

101A 1 1.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 24.20 24.20  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 47.60  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0   24.5 24.50 72.10  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 7.5 9.0 8.0 8.5 7.5   24.0 28.80 100.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 9.0 8.5 8.0 8.5   25.0 30.00 130.90  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0   23.5 32.90 163.80  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Isabel Bramsden (2004) -- Star Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 50.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 29.25 79.35  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 104.55  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 134.15  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 6.5   24.5 29.40 163.55  Forward Fall

Ifeyinka Dombrowsky (2004) -- Crystal Palace Dc 7

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 21.00  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 44.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 70.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.0 8.5 7.5 8.0 8.5   24.0 33.60 104.40  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 134.00  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 162.00  Back Fall

Amelia Newman (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 47.00  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.0 9.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 27.60 74.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0   22.5 27.00 101.60  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 30.80 132.40  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.5 27.30 159.70  Back Sit

Olive Ullyatt (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 46.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 75.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 100.35  Reverse Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 126.95  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 6.5   23.0 32.20 159.15  Back Sit

Simone Habben (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 30.10 54.70  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 27.60 82.30  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 22.80 105.10  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 133.10  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 159.00  Back Sit

Neve Goodal (2005) -- Star Diving Club 11

10B 1 1.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0   25.0 25.00 25.00  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 7.5 8.5 7.0 8.5 7.5   23.5 28.20 53.20  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 7.0   24.5 29.40 82.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 8.5   23.5 28.20 110.80  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 27.30 138.10  Back Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 157.90  Back Jump

Honesty South (2004) -- Star Diving Club 12

101C 1 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.5   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 24.05 50.45  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 22.80 73.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   24.0 28.80 102.05  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   17.0 23.80 125.85  Back Fall

200A 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 27.00 152.85  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Jasmine Brooks (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

100B 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 23.10 45.10  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 68.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 7.5 6.0   20.0 20.00 88.50  Back Fall

100C 3 1.1 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 23.65 112.15  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 136.75  Forward Fall

Mutyat Anibaba (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 43.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 66.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 90.20  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 113.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 135.70  Back Sit

Erin Friel (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

101A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 5.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 40.45  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 22.80 63.25  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.5 21.50 84.75  Forward Fall

10B 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 5.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 24.60 109.35  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   21.0 25.20 134.55  Forward Sit

Mia Santana Martin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 16

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 20.90 20.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 25.20 46.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 16.50 62.60  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 25.80 88.40  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 109.40  Forward Fall

100C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 128.90  Forward Jump

Connie Mason (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 17

100B 1 1.0 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 17.60 36.10  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 18.60 54.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 21.00 75.70  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 98.50  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 120.10  Forward Fall

Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 43.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 15.00 58.20  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 20.35 78.55  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 7.0   17.0 18.70 97.25  Forward Jump

200C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 117.05  Back Jump

Jessica Tompkins (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

101A 1 1.1 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 19.25 19.25  Forward Dive

100C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 37.75  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 17.00 54.75  Back Fall

10B 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 74.75  Forward Fall

100B 3 1.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   18.0 19.80 94.55  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 15.60 110.15  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Natalya Smith (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 20

100C 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 7.0   17.5 17.50 37.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 14.00 51.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 19.25 70.75  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 17.40 88.15  Forward Dive

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.5   15.5 18.60 106.75  Back Jump

Megan Dries (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 21

100B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

10B 1 1.0 8.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 36.50  Forward Fall

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 16.50 53.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 18.70 71.70  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 7.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 19.80 91.50  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 106.50  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Isaac Blunt (2005) -- Crystal Palace Dc 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 32.25 55.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.5 6.5 8.0 8.5 7.5   23.0 32.20 87.25  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.0 5.5   20.0 32.00 119.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 148.05  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 28.70 176.75  Back Fall

Baxter Munyana (2004) -- Crystal Palace Dc 2

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 5.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 54.50  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 86.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 114.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 147.30  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 8.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 29.40 176.70  Back Fall

Robbie Lee (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 52.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 78.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 8.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.5 39.20 117.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 30.80 148.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 171.40  Back Sit

Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 52.30  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 81.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 111.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 134.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 21.00 155.90  Forward Sit

Sam Stevens (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 51.20  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 80.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 105.20  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 25.80 131.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 21.60 152.60  Forward Sit



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Oakley Clarke (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 47.30  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 66.80  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 22.80 89.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 110.00  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 30.10 140.10  Back Fall

Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star Diving Club 7

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 47.10  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 69.85  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 92.65  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 117.85  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 138.15  Back Sit

Oliver Clucas (2004) -- Star Diving Club 8

101C 1 1.2 7.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 41.20  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 62.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 22.20 84.40  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 109.60  Back Fall

200A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.5 23.40 133.00  Back Jump

James Ridley (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club #12385699

101A 1 1.1 8.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 40.65  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 61.45  Forward Somersault

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.5 24.60 86.05  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 108.25  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 132.05  Forward Dive

Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 38.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 15.40 53.40  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 74.40  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   21.5 25.80 100.20  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 26.60 126.80  Back Fall

Bevan Woolley (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.0 17.60 39.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 19.80 59.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 76.90  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 27.00 103.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 22.80 126.70  Forward Sit

Zachary Cooper (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club #111202012

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 41.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 64.20  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 82.40  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 103.40  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 22.20 125.60  Forward Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Cole Xiberras (2004) -- Crystal Palace Dc 13

101A 1 1.1 7.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 18.70 18.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 19.80 38.50  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 22.10 60.60  Forward Somersault

11C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 16.80 77.40  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 8.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 101.40  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 24.00 125.40  Back Jump

Jacob Smith (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

101A 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 18.15 18.15  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 35.55  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 50.55  Forward Jump

10B 3 1.2 9.5 7.5 7.0 9.0 8.0   24.5 29.40 79.95  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 97.35  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 124.65  Back Fall

Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10B 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 22.20 43.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 18.00 61.20  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 82.80  Forward Sit

100B 3 1.1 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 19.25 102.05  Forward Jump

200C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 123.05  Back Jump

Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club #121880516

101A 1 1.1 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 15.95 15.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 36.95  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 61.45  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   16.0 16.00 77.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 99.15  Back Sit

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 120.15  Forward Fall

Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 17

10B 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 18.70 37.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 59.30  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 19.20 78.50  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 24.00 102.50  Forward Sit

20A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 14.50 117.00  Back Fall

Henry Meadows (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 15.95 32.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 51.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 69.05  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 6.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 19.20 88.25  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 24.00 112.25  Forward Sit

Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy 19

100B 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 15.95 33.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 16.80 50.75  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 16.00 66.75  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 7.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 85.35  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 106.35  Forward Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Zack Bonnici (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy 20

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 14.30 14.30  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 29.80  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 15.00 44.80  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 62.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 15.60 77.80  Forward Sit

200C 3 1.2 7.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.5   18.0 21.60 99.40  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Grace Hill (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 53.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 86.60  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5   22.5 27.00 113.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 8.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 27.00 140.60  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5   24.0 33.60 174.20  Back Fall

Holly Hopgood (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 56.40  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 38.40 94.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 21.70 116.50  Back Sit

10B 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 4.5   19.5 23.40 139.90  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 28.20 168.10  Forward Sit

Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club #11790183

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 27.00 55.80  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 82.40  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 106.20  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 130.20  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 159.60  Back Sit

Lucie Hill (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 25.20 47.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.5 24.75 72.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 104.15  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 125.75  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 30.10 155.85  Back Fall

Ella Triggs (2003) -- Star Diving Club 5

101C 1 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 51.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   18.0 27.00 78.50  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 107.20  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 128.80  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 155.40  Back Fall

Sophie Firth (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 5.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.5 25.35 52.65  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 80.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 101.65  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 24.60 126.25  Forward Fall

21C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 152.15  Back Sit



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Bethany Primmer (2003) -- Wessex Diving Club #07

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 46.25  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.5   20.5 28.70 74.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 100.45  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 124.45  Forward Sit

10A 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   19.0 22.80 147.25  Forward Fall

Matilda Dodds (2003) -- Star Diving Club 8

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.0 19.60 38.20  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0   22.0 26.40 64.60  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.0 24.00 88.60  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 108.90  Back Fall

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 22.80 131.70  Back Jump

Annabel Foster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

100B 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 19.80 39.80  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 60.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 79.70  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 104.30  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 24.60 128.90  Forward Sit

Lois Beer (2002) -- Highworth Phoenix 10

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   17.5 22.75 43.15  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 68.35  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 16.80 85.15  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 106.15  Forward Sit

101C 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 15.40 121.55  Forward Dive

Holly Alder (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 17.60 35.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 56.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 5.0   19.5 19.50 75.50  Back Fall

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 16.20 91.70  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 111.50  Forward Sit

Emma Burnage (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 15.40 34.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 16.50 50.90  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 68.30  Forward Sit

100B 3 1.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 5.5   16.0 17.60 85.90  Forward Jump

200C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 22.80 108.70  Back Jump

Miya White (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix 13

100A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   17.5 17.50 34.00  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0   11.5 12.65 46.65  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 66.15  Forward Fall

10B 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 82.35  Forward Fall

100A 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 20.90 103.25  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club #11790221



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 60.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0   23.5 35.25 95.25  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 26.60 121.85  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 157.85  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5   23.5 32.90 190.75  Back Fall

Thomas MacFadyen (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 32.00 56.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 33.00 89.00  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 8.5 7.0 9.0 8.0 6.5   23.5 28.20 117.20  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   22.5 27.00 144.20  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 169.40  Back Fall

Alfie Dudson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.5 8.0   22.0 30.80 60.40  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 25.20 85.60  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 25.80 111.40  Forward Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 138.70  Back Sit

101C 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 163.20  Forward Dive

Alex Griffiths (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 51.20  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 78.50  Back Sit

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.0 20.80 99.30  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 124.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.5 25.90 150.00  Inward Dive

Peter Robinson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 5.5   18.0 23.40 42.90  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 27.30 70.20  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.5   19.0 22.80 93.00  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 121.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 148.30  Back Sit

Max Tragett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 41.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 73.30  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 5.0   19.5 27.30 100.60  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 8.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 23.40 124.00  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 147.40  Forward Sit

Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club #12385707

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 45.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 70.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 98.50  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 118.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 142.80  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Oliver Warner (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 23.40 40.80  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 66.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 94.45  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 118.95  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 138.55  Back Sit

Angus MacReady (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 43.20  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 65.95  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 84.85  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 19.60 104.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 121.95  Back Sit

Josh Boneham (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101A 1 1.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 18.15 18.15  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 18.60 36.75  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 56.25  Back Fall

10B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 19.50 75.75  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.0 21.60 97.35  Forward Sit

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 120.75  Forward Fall

Finn Richardson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

10B 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 20.35 44.35  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 61.85  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 19.20 81.05  Forward Dive

100A 3 1.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 12.10 93.15  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 15.60 108.75  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Kirsty Beevers (1999) -- Crystal Palace Dc 1

10B 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 6.5   22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 25.20 51.60  Forward Sit

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 80.30  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   21.0 29.40 109.70  Back Sit

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 136.30  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 167.50  Reverse Dive

Wren Sablich (1999) -- Star Diving Club 2

401C 1 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 55.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 85.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 111.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 141.65  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 165.45  Back Fall

Hannah Binchedler (1998) -- Star Diving Club 3

101C 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 59.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 86.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 107.90  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 27.30 135.20  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 164.80  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Katie Wright (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club #04

103C 1 1.6 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.5 8.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 28.00 59.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 82.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 104.05  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 27.30 131.35  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 164.15  Inward Dive

Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 53.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 83.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 116.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 29.40 146.00  Back Fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 164.00  Forward Sit

Chloe Shepherd (1999) -- Highworth Phoenix 6

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 49.60  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 25.35 74.95  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 105.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 129.35  Forward Sit

401C 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 156.55  Inward Dive

Kathryn Lawrence (1997) -- Wessex Diving Club #07

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 44.90  Reverse Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 67.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 28.00 95.10  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 123.80  Back Sit

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 146.60  Forward Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Harry Ashton-Key (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 23.40 51.15  Forward Somersault

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 71.45  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 20.30 91.75  Back Sit

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 29.40 121.15  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 151.55  Inward Dive

Thomas Ashton-Key (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

401C 1 1.4 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 45.80  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 71.00  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 23.80 94.80  Back Sit

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 121.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 144.60  Inward Dive

Justin Slater (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 47.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 72.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 27.30 99.70  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 124.20  Back Sit

10B 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 142.20  Forward Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Tom Bullock (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 42.55  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 60.10  Forward Somersault

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 84.90  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 105.90  Back Fall

21C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 131.10  Back Sit

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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